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SKIN: 909888 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 81.38 81.38 325.5 325.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.30 109.68 113.2 438.7
BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 56.60 166.28 226.4 665.1
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 373.25 539.53 1493.0 2158.1
BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 9.73 549.25 38.9 2197.0
BC201 DEEP BLACK 298.08 847.33 1192.3 3389.3
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 12.38 859.70 49.5 3438.8
BC840 RED VIOLET 10.63 870.33 42.5 3481.3
CB63L SUPER BRASS 14.15 884.48 56.6 3537.9

COLOR A: 64443 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.35 80.35 321.4 321.4
BC105 WHITE 7.30 87.65 29.2 350.6
BC118 BLUE PEARL 32.48 120.13 129.9 480.5
BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 36.13 156.25 144.5 625.0
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 4.88 161.13 19.5 644.5
BC200 BLACK 674.85 835.98 2699.4 3343.9
BC410 GREEN BLUE 11.78 847.75 47.1 3391.0
BC805 RED OXIDE 12.58 860.33 50.3 3441.3
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.93 869.25 35.7 3477.0

COLOR B: 904658 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 82.70 82.70 330.8 330.8
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 52.48 135.18 209.9 540.7
BC105 WHITE 16.00 151.18 64.0 604.7
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 52.48 203.65 209.9 814.6
BC175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 606.53 810.18 2426.1 3240.7
BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 4.45 814.63 17.8 3258.5
BC201 DEEP BLACK 68.48 883.10 273.9 3532.4
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 1.78 884.88 7.1 3539.5
BC805 RED OXIDE 4.45 889.33 17.8 3557.3

COLOR C: 62922 (62922A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 88.65 88.65 354.6 354.6
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 23.43 112.08 93.7 448.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 499.93 612.00 1999.7 2448.0
BC209 BLACK TONER 8.88 620.88 35.5 2483.5
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 44.08 664.95 176.3 2659.8
BC655 ORGANIC YELLOW 21.63 686.58 86.5 2746.3
BC805 RED OXIDE 45.93 732.50 183.7 2930.0
CB85L RED PEARL 69.30 801.80 277.2 3207.2
BC100 CLEAR 87.35 889.15 349.4 3556.6

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

QUARTZITE MET

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 112970 - 2018 BAY STAR

GALAXY GOLD MET

TUNGSTEN MET

PEARL BLACK, BLACK PEARL MET



Created 12/1/2017

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 112970 - 2018 BAY STAR

COLOR D: 64443 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.35 80.35 321.4 321.4
BC105 WHITE 7.30 87.65 29.2 350.6
BC118 BLUE PEARL 32.48 120.13 129.9 480.5
BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 36.13 156.25 144.5 625.0
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 4.88 161.13 19.5 644.5
BC200 BLACK 674.85 835.98 2699.4 3343.9
BC410 GREEN BLUE 11.78 847.75 47.1 3391.0
BC805 RED OXIDE 12.58 860.33 50.3 3441.3
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.93 869.25 35.7 3477.0

PEARL BLACK, BLACK PEARL MET



Created 12/1/2017

SKIN: 909888 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

COLOR A: 64443 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.58 665.58 2662.3 2662.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 211.58 877.15 846.3 3508.6
HB46L BLUE PEARL 31.33 908.48 125.3 3633.9
HB99L CRYSTAL WHITE 19.55 928.03 78.2 3712.1
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.65 941.68 54.6 3766.7
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 3.93 945.60 15.7 3782.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.95 948.55 11.8 3794.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 8.85 957.40 35.4 3829.6

COLOR B: 904658 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

COLOR C: 62922 (62922A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 631.38 631.38 2525.5 2525.5
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 146.75 778.13 587.0 3112.5
CB85L RED PEARL 107.60 885.73 430.4 3542.9
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 31.53 917.25 126.1 3669.0
HB617 ORGANIC YELLOW 20.73 937.98 82.9 3751.9
HB770 RED OXIDE 13.07 951.05 52.3 3804.2
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.00 964.05 52.0 3856.2
HB740 BRIGHT ORANGE 5.45 969.50 21.8 3878.0
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 29.33 998.83 117.3 3995.3

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 112970 - 2018 BAY STAR

QUARTZITE MET

GALAXY GOLD MET

PEARL BLACK, BLACK PEARL MET

TUNGSTEN MET
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Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 112970 - 2018 BAY STAR

COLOR D: 64443 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.58 665.58 2662.3 2662.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 211.58 877.15 846.3 3508.6
HB46L BLUE PEARL 31.33 908.48 125.3 3633.9
HB99L CRYSTAL WHITE 19.55 928.03 78.2 3712.1
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.65 941.68 54.6 3766.7
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 3.93 945.60 15.7 3782.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.95 948.55 11.8 3794.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 8.85 957.40 35.4 3829.6

PEARL BLACK, BLACK PEARL MET


